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KBISHNA SINHA. Sgr. in accordanco with
5 Buj'eis -1 lay on’ ‘the table: answers to. 145 qu
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"_awhbther* Govennmont are awars of the nuisance ohnsed to ¢
‘bad smoll of nightaoil and bad latrine arrangement at Mabexn
T. Rejl «ay Steamier Smmn and t;he bathxng ghat. P


QUEST1oN NSWERS . [vor. v

. 'The How'ble Dr. SAIVID MAHMUD : (a) ?fhe Press nole was issued under the instructions of Government, .
o /(b). No. Due to poor response to the Press note the date for recciving applications. was.extended to 25th. April” 1948.'It is'again conteraplated to extend the date further. ‘

* " (e). The reply is in tho negative.

(d) The questioz does not arise. The Provineial Development Board -
‘An'its first * meeting held from ‘the 2(th " to the 22nd January 1948 !md ¢
advised that Lac, Mica,"Sl‘lperhphosphgte; Urea, Formalin, 1ron and Steel, 9
Aluminium and Machine Tool industriés should be conipletély owned and .

managed by the State and‘the Spun Silk and Leather industries should be ‘Jointly owned by Government end private. perséns. The matter is under the consideration of. Government, C :

_ - (¢) There are ather industries such as Cotton Mill, Woollen mill, Jute
~Mill, Caid Bourds, 'etd.,’féctbry, Paper Mill, Cement factory, power aICO,hOla oto., which have been left to privato 'en,t:e;prise. ' ’

. NOTIGE SERVED ON BABU P.AMANANDA%! PRASAD.
143, Mr, SHIVANANDAN RAM 1. Will the H
1 charge of Education and Publicity be pleased to state—" ,
o (9) whother'it isa fact that Baba Ramehandar " Prasad. Assistant
. Publicity Organiser was sérved with a nolicé Uinforming * Him that hidj
. Aervices-were no longer required ; - - LR S L

; 01;"’51'0 the Minister

(b) if the answer to clauge (@) be in the
for giving such notice ; S
‘.. () the period of service of Babu Ra,mana'ndtan Prasad.
- . DR S e [ T seftes - dA a
’ (d) whether any person -hasg been appointed in this Place, if so his name, qualification and the datoe of appointment ; S -
(¢) whether it is a fact that said-Babu Ramgnandan Prasad has not yet received his. salary for two months "and travelling allowance from Decomber, 1946 to April 1947, if ko, the reason‘for the samg? A
-~ The Hon'ble Mr. BADRINATH YVARMA :(a) The answor is in the " affirmative. " ' ‘

affirmative, the roasol
"lt‘vtl‘:.)‘ R .

. 4

(b) In view of his consistently unsutisfactory work and the strongs -~
adverse remarks on his work made by his superior ofticoss his service o were 1o longer required after the 29th February, 1948, on which date -
t’he sanction for the temporary post he wag holding expire !

(¢) About one and a haif years. RN

(@) The terms of some other Asgistant Publicity Organisers werc nob
- renewed after 29¢h February 1948,

! Appointment have been made to
fill up these vacancies including the one created by the non-renewal of the torm of Babu Ramanandan Prasad. 1Ipis pof pussible to sany which .
onc of the new candidates hag ~been appointed 1n: the place of Babu
.Ramanandan Prasad. : S

() The - answer is partly in
negative. In view of the Pproceedin

- . R . ‘ N E ) ~ ol
the affirmative and partly in . th
8 that were pending. against him -
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' charge of the Local Self-Government Department be pleased to state:

e

~ produce any supporting voucher to prove the same. This bill wa

_ Babu Ramanandan Prasad refused to accept the bill so amended by thi

\-\\ the Public Health Engineering Department for shecking such scheme;

¥0.9] ~ - QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS'.

tor his failure - to submit tour diary and progress report intime. and account of his very unsatisfactory work his pay was withhéld pendin the disposal of the ~proceeding. The arrear pay for January —amnd Fobruary 1948 has gince been remitted to him by M. Q.

All the travelling allowance bills of Babu Ramanandan’ Prasad excep two have been passed for payment. The two umpaid bills are transfe travelling ellowance bills.” One -relates to s journey made in Janues ‘1947, from Saharsa to Khunti. This bill wae presented = in Mare 1948, The claim became time-barred and the bill could not pessed without pre-audit by the Accountant-General, Bihar.” It not permissible under the rules to send the bill for preaudit until Asgsistnat Publicity Organiser gave satisfactory explanation for the abnorms

- delay in the preeentation of this- claim. No explanation for the de was furnished. The bill has another serious defext. In. it the Assistan
-Publicity Organiser claimed transpori charges for luggage but did no therefore, not passed. The other travelling ~allowance bill related a .journey made by the Assistant Publicity Organiser from Khunti, Bhabhua -~ in this Babu Ramanandan Prasad claimed transport charge!
for 15 maunds of luggage but without producing supporting vouchers The Subdivisional Officer, Bhabbua came to know on personal enquin ‘that he did not carry any luggage on-this journey except some persoi al effects woighing about one mseund. The "Subdivisional Office
_therefore, amended:the bill allowingonly Rs. 11 for transport of luggage

a

e — ey et i,

* Subduvisional . Officer.

NUMBER OF BIEARI CONSULTING ENGINEERS.
144, Mr, SAIYID AMIN AHMAD : Will the Hon'ble Minister {

(a) the total number of qualified Bihari Consulting Engineers w can undertake works of preparing draft schomes for Public Hes!
water.supply end drainage; _ » : K

(b) whether it is a fact that after tho said schemes” have beozlj" prepared by private firms these are required under the existing rules; ¢
be sorutinised by the Public Health Engineering, Department of = th Government of Bibar ; = ; ‘ ‘ v

. (¢) whether it is a fact that the work of scrutinising big San'ita'_x:yl Engineering Drainage - and Water-supply Schemes requires as much’ staff and spade work as are required for tho proparation of the original schemes; ) : .

(d) if the answer lo clauso (c) be in the affirmative, the approximat amount which will te required every year for meeting the cest enlargin,

e whether Government have considered the advisability of enlergin

* of the Public Health Engineering -Department for the preparati

N\
the “an“'&g:'@‘al gchemes in ~ order to minimise the ultimate os

of the on
RN - R

